
Rutgers (9-13,1-10 Big Ten) -vs- Southern California (13-9,5-6 Big Ten)
02/01/26 at Galen Center, Los Angeles, CA

 
 

 
 
Rutgers 39

Southern California 71

Date: 02/01/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 5,504
Site: Galen Center, Los Angeles, CA
Referees: Nicole Brannon, In'Fini Robinson, Tiara Cruse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rutgers 15 8 8 8 39
Southern California 12 17 23 19 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Perkins,Zachara * 26 4-14 1-4 3-4 2-2 4 4 1 1 0 2 12
30 Lester,Imani * 20 4-15 0-2 3-4 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 1 11
02 Ivey,Kaylah * 38 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 7 2 1 0 6
01 Swann,Lauryn * 27 2-10 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 4 4
04 Bates,Antonia * 37 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 4 2 2 1 2 0
12 Blackstone,Faith 21 2-10 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 1 6
07 Wheeler,Precious 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0
44 Walker,Janae 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 0
05 Young,Deja 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brandt,Kennedy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-58 3-19 8-10 11-21 32 22 11 20 4 10 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 14-58   24.1 % 3-19   15.8 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Dunn,Kara * 28 7-15 2-7 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 0 18
09 Davidson,Jazzy * 30 6-17 0-5 4-4 3-6 9 1 5 6 1 3 16
11 Smith,Kennedy * 27 4-8 2-6 1-2 0-0 0 0 4 1 1 1 11
03 Jones,Londynn * 24 2-9 2-8 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 0 6
00 Iwuchukwu,Vivian * 12 0-1 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 1
10 Samuels,Malia 17 2-4 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 1 3 2 0 1 7
06 Williams,Laura 15 2-4 0-0 0-4 6-5 11 0 0 1 1 1 4
07 Milton,Yakiya 7 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
04 Forestier,Rian 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Mendes,Dayana 18 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 1 2
08 Raulusaityte,Gerda 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 1 0
24 Shamblin,Brooklyn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-69 8-33 13-22 25-32 57 13 19 19 5 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 2-12   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-23   26.09 % 1-9   11.11 % 4-9   44.44 %
3rd Quarter 9-11   81.82 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 25-69   36.2 % 8-33   24.2 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California
TURNOVER  by LESTER,IMANI 09:40

09:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

09:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
08:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

STEAL  by SWANN,LAURYN 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by SWANN,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:43 2-2

08:29 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KENNEDY
STEAL  by LESTER,IMANI 08:29
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:23 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --

07:59 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 07:55
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 07:55
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KARA
07:30 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

TURNOVER  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 07:10
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 07:10
SUB IN by BRANDT,KENNEDY 07:10

06:59 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KARA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JANAE --
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LONDYNN
06:42 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KARA

TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAE 06:26
SUB OUT by BRANDT,KENNEDY 06:26
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 06:26
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 06:26
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 06:26

06:11 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ZACHARA 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BATES,ANTONIA 05:29
05:18 MISS DUNK by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
05:14 MISS TIPIN by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
05:04 FOUL  by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN

SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 05:04
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEJA 05:04
GOOD LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 05:01 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --

04:51 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by IVEY,KAYLAH 04:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
04:50 SUB IN by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
04:39 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ZACHARA 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
04:24 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JAZZY



REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DEJA --
GOOD 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH(fastbreak) 04:15 9-5 V 4

04:05 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KARA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DEJA --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:48 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
03:48 SUB IN by SAMUELS,MALIA

SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 03:48
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 03:48
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 03:48
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 03:48
FOUL  by WALKER,JANAE 03:47
TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAE 03:47

03:37 FOUL  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
03:37 TURNOVER  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA

MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KARA

03:24 TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MALIA
SUB OUT by YOUNG,DEJA 03:23
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 02:56 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --

02:43 11-8 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

TURNOVER  by SWANN,LAURYN 02:32
02:32 STEAL  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
02:23 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
02:22 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN

SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 02:22
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 02:22
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:12

02:00 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KARA
REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
FOUL  by IVEY,KAYLAH 01:53
TURNOVER  by IVEY,KAYLAH 01:53

01:42 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,KARA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LONDYNN

01:24 FOUL  by DUNN,KARA
GOOD JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI 01:21 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --

01:11 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA

01:07 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ZACHARA --
GOOD LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 00:49 15-12 V 3

00:40 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KARA
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ZACHARA --
MISS 3PTR by LESTER,IMANI 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KARA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA



10:00 SUB OUT by DUNN,KARA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAURA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
10:00 SUB IN by MENDES,DAYANA

SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDES,DAYANA

09:38 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,MALIA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by SWANN,LAURYN(in the paint) 09:29
09:29 BLOCK  by SMITH,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAURA
09:23 MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 09:20
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 09:20
FOUL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 09:17

09:12 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAURA
08:24 MISS 3PTR by MENDES,DAYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,MALIA
08:21 TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MALIA

TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAE 08:03
08:03 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MALIA
08:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENNEDY
08:03 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
08:03 SUB IN by DUNN,KARA

SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 08:03
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 08:03

07:50 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KARA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAURA

07:46 MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,LAURA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAURA

FOUL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:46
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:46
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 07:46

07:46 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAURA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:46 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,KARA

07:43 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KARA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 07:20 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by PERKINS,ZACHARA --

07:08 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
MISS 3PTR by LESTER,IMANI 06:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAURA
06:54 SUB OUT by MENDES,DAYANA
06:54 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
06:54 SUB IN by SMITH,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 06:54
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 06:54

06:34 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LONDYNN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN

06:31 MISS TIPIN by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:26 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KENNEDY



MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:04
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ANTONIA --

05:58 FOUL  by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
05:58 SUB OUT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
05:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAURA
05:52 FOUL  by DUNN,KARA

MISS FT by LESTER,IMANI 05:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 05:52 19-19
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 05:52
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 05:52

05:43 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,KARA

FOUL  by IVEY,KAYLAH 05:39
05:39 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by DUNN,KARA
05:39 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by DUNN,KARA

MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LONDYNN

05:16 TURNOVER  by JONES,LONDYNN
STEAL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 05:16
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LONDYNN

04:52 19-23 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,LONDYNN
FOUL  by SWANN,LAURYN 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by DUNN,KARA
04:52 SUB IN by SAMUELS,MALIA

SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 04:52
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 04:52
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:52
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 04:52

04:52 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 04:38
REBOUND OFF by LESTER,IMANI --
MISS TIPIN by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 04:34

04:34 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ANTONIA --
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 04:29

04:29 BLOCK  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MALIA

04:23 MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MALIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,MALIA

04:18 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAURA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:46
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 03:45
03:45 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,KENNEDY
03:45 MISS FT by SMITH,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 03:45
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 03:45
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JANAE --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAE 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by SMITH,KENNEDY
03:31 19-29 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAURA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:31
TURNOVER  by WALKER,JANAE 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
03:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAURA



03:07 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

02:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAURA

FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 02:53
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 02:53
SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 02:53
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 02:53
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 02:53

02:53 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
02:53 SUB IN by MENDES,DAYANA
02:53 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAURA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:53 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
02:43 FOUL  by SAMUELS,MALIA

GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:43 20-29 H 9
GOOD FT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:43 21-29 H 8

02:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENNEDY
02:43 SUB IN by DUNN,KARA
02:25 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

MISS LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAURA

01:51 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KARA
STEAL  by SWANN,LAURYN 01:51
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAURA
01:35 MISS JUMPER by MENDES,DAYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAURA
01:16 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by SWANN,LAURYN 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
00:46 MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAURA
00:43 MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,LAURA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LESTER,IMANI --
00:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAURA
00:42 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MALIA
00:42 SUB OUT by DUNN,KARA
00:42 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
00:42 SUB IN by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
00:42 SUB IN by SMITH,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 00:42
SUB IN by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 00:42
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 00:23 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by BATES,ANTONIA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California
10:00 SUB OUT by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
10:00 SUB OUT by MENDES,DAYANA
10:00 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
10:00 SUB IN by DUNN,KARA

SUB OUT by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 10:00
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 09:37 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --



09:27 25-32 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KARA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,ZACHARA 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LONDYNN

08:56 TURNOVER  by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 08:56
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 08:56

08:36 FOUL  by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
08:36 SUB OUT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
08:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 08:30
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,ZACHARA --
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,ZACHARA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KARA

08:19 25-34 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KARA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:47
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 07:47
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 07:47
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 07:47
SUB IN by WALKER,JANAE 07:47

07:30 TURNOVER  by JONES,LONDYNN
STEAL  by SWANN,LAURYN 07:30
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAURA
07:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAURA

STEAL  by BATES,ANTONIA 07:14
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 06:51 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by BATES,ANTONIA --
FOUL  by SWANN,LAURYN 06:44

06:44 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
06:44 SUB IN by SAMUELS,MALIA
06:43 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
MISS JUMPER by SWANN,LAURYN 06:11
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ANTONIA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:07

05:54 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
REBOUND DEF by SWANN,LAURYN --
TURNOVER  by SWANN,LAURYN 05:51

05:51 STEAL  by SAMUELS,MALIA
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 05:51
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 05:51
FOUL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 05:47
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 05:47
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 05:47

05:43 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KENNEDY

05:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAURA
05:29 SUB IN by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA

SUB OUT by WALKER,JANAE 05:29
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 05:29

05:29 FOUL  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
GOOD JUMPER by SWANN,LAURYN 05:27 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --
FOUL  by SWANN,LAURYN 05:12

05:04 29-41 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,KARA
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 04:48

04:48 BLOCK  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:34



-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
04:10 29-43 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MALIA
MISS LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
03:39 29-45 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 03:37
SUB IN by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 03:37
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
03:06 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

STEAL  by BATES,ANTONIA 03:06
MISS JUMPER by IVEY,KAYLAH 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 02:27
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 02:27

02:21 TURNOVER  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
MISS LAYUP by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
01:45 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MALIA
01:40 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
01:40 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
01:40 SUB OUT by DUNN,KARA
01:40 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
01:40 SUB IN by MENDES,DAYANA

MISS JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI(in the paint) 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDES,DAYANA

01:08 29-50 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
MISS 3PTR by IVEY,KAYLAH 00:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 00:55
SUB IN by BRANDT,KENNEDY 00:55

00:53 FOUL  by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 00:53 30-50 H 20
GOOD FT by LESTER,IMANI 00:53 31-50 H 19
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 00:53
SUB IN by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 00:53

00:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,MALIA

FOUL  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 00:29
SUB OUT by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 00:29
SUB OUT by BRANDT,KENNEDY 00:29
SUB IN by SWANN,LAURYN 00:29
SUB IN by LESTER,IMANI 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by RAULUSAITYTE,GERDA
00:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAURA
00:29 31-51 H 20 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MALIA
00:29 31-52 H 21 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MALIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern California
10:00 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MALIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
10:00 SUB IN by DUNN,KARA



TURNOVER  by BATES,ANTONIA 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAURA
09:17 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 09:14

09:10 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
STEAL  by SWANN,LAURYN 09:10
MISS JUMPER by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 08:46

08:46 BLOCK  by MENDES,DAYANA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LESTER,IMANI 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDES,DAYANA
08:34 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MENDES,DAYANA
08:30 31-54 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by MENDES,DAYANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by IVEY,KAYLAH 08:26
08:26 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

FOUL  by BATES,ANTONIA 08:20
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 08:20
SUB OUT by LESTER,IMANI 08:20
SUB IN by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 08:20
SUB IN by PERKINS,ZACHARA 08:20

08:20 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)
08:20 31-56 H 25 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SWANN,LAURYN 08:11
07:47 31-59 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KARA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,LONDYNN
FOUL  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 07:24
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAURA
07:24 SUB IN by MILTON,YAKIYA
07:06 MISS 3PTR by MENDES,DAYANA

REBOUND DEF by SWANN,LAURYN --
MISS 3PTR by SWANN,LAURYN 06:59
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,ZACHARA --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JAZZY

06:48 31-61 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by IVEY,KAYLAH 06:48
SUB OUT by BATES,ANTONIA 06:48
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:48

06:48 31-62 H 31 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 06:28 33-62 H 29
ASSIST  by SWANN,LAURYN --

06:04 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 06:04
REBOUND DEF by SWANN,LAURYN --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKSTONE,FAITH(in the paint) 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,YAKIYA
05:48 33-64 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILTON,YAKIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:46
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:46

05:46 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,JAZZY
05:46 SUB IN by FORESTIER,RIAN

MISS JUMPER by SWANN,LAURYN 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,YAKIYA

05:06 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTONE,FAITH --

04:38 FOUL  by JONES,LONDYNN
04:38 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
04:38 SUB OUT by DUNN,KARA



04:38 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
04:38 SUB IN by SHAMBLIN,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:38
SUB OUT by SWANN,LAURYN 04:38
SUB IN by BRANDT,KENNEDY 04:38

04:21 MISS LAYUP by MENDES,DAYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:20
SUB IN by BATES,ANTONIA 04:20

04:03 FOUL  by MILTON,YAKIYA
SUB OUT by BRANDT,KENNEDY 04:03
SUB IN by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 04:03
GOOD FT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 04:03 34-64 H 30
GOOD FT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 04:03 35-64 H 29

03:45 TURNOVER  by FORESTIER,RIAN
STEAL  by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 03:45
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,ZACHARA(fastbreak) 03:39 38-64 H 26
ASSIST  by IVEY,KAYLAH --

03:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:24 MISS 3PTR by FORESTIER,RIAN

REBOUND DEF by BATES,ANTONIA --
03:15 FOUL  by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN

GOOD FT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 03:15 39-64 H 25
MISS FT by PERKINS,ZACHARA 03:14
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ANTONIA --
TURNOVER  by BATES,ANTONIA 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by MENDES,DAYANA
FOUL  by BATES,ANTONIA 02:49

02:49 39-65 H 26 GOOD FT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
02:49 MISS FT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 02:49

02:49 MISS FT by MILTON,YAKIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:49 39-66 H 27 GOOD FT by MILTON,YAKIYA
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,YAKIYA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by FORESTIER,RIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILTON,YAKIYA
02:13 MISS LAYUP by MILTON,YAKIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
FOUL  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 02:12
SUB OUT by BLACKSTONE,FAITH 02:12
SUB IN by BRANDT,KENNEDY 02:12

02:12 MISS FT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11 MISS FT by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN
REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,KENNEDY --
SUB OUT by IVEY,KAYLAH 01:51
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEJA 01:51
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,ZACHARA(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,YAKIYA
FOUL  by BATES,ANTONIA 01:38

01:38 39-67 H 28 GOOD FT by MILTON,YAKIYA
01:38 39-68 H 29 GOOD FT by MILTON,YAKIYA

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ZACHARA 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDES,DAYANA

01:14 MISS LAYUP by MENDES,DAYANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WHEELER,PRECIOUS 01:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:12 MISS LAYUP by MILTON,YAKIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BATES,ANTONIA 01:12



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:06 TURNOVER  by IWUCHUKWU,VIVIAN

STEAL  by PERKINS,ZACHARA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,PRECIOUS(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDES,DAYANA
00:47 39-71 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by FORESTIER,RIAN

-- ASSIST  by SHAMBLIN,BROOKLYN
MISS JUMPER by BATES,ANTONIA(in the paint) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAMBLIN,BROOKLYN


